
 
 

Logon to https://www.dgft.gov.in for New/Renewal of Membership 
cum Registration Certificate (RCMC) 

 
Fees Structure for New/Renewal of Membership cum Registration Certificate 

(RCMC) 
 
 

New Membership Fees 

Category 

 Subscription Fees  
(Financial Year) (Rs.)  Entrance Fee 

Administration 
Charges (Rs.) 

Total 
Fees 
(Before 
GST) 

GST 
(18%) 

Total 
(Rs.) 

Merchant & Manufacturer 6000 5000 500 11500 2070 13570 
 

All Manufacturer Exporter - Please upload IEM certificate or Udyam Certificate with annexure 

Annual Renewal Fees  
Category (Manufacturers)  Category (Merchant) 

Subscription 
Fees 

(Financial 
Year) (Rs.) 

Administration 
Charges (Rs.) 

Total 
Fees 

(Before 
GST) 

GST 
@ 

18% 

Total 
(Rs.) 

Average overall sales of the 
past 3 FY 

Average Export of Plastic 
Products for 

(Local sales + Export of 
Plastic & Non-Plastic) Past 3 FY 

Up to Rs. 50 lakhs Up to Rs. 10 Lakhs 6000 200 6200 1116 7316 
Above Rs. 50 lakhs - Up to 
Rs. 2 Cr. 

Above Rs. 10 Lakhs – Up 
to 1 Crores 14000 200 14200 2556 16756 

Above Rs. 2 Crores – Up to 
Rs. 5 

Above Rs. 1 Crores – Up 
to Rs. 5 Crores 16000 200 16200 2916 19116 

Above Rs. 5 Crores Above Rs. 5 Crores 18000 200 18200 3276 21476 
 

Manufacturer Exporter - A Chartered Accountant’s Certificate certifying average overall sales turnover of 
past 3 financial years (including local sales and export of plastic and non-plastic) is to be submitted if 
Sales Turnover of the firm is Nil or less than Rs. 5 Crores.  

All Manufacturer Exporter - Please upload IEM certificate or Udyam Certificate with annexures. 

Merchant Exporter - A Chartered Accountant’s Certificate certifying average export of plastic products for 
the past 3 financial years is to be submitted if export of plastic products of the firm is Nil or less than Rs. 
5 Crores. 

For any assistance you may call or send an email to the respective regional office of Council. 
 
Region  Telephone Email 
Head Office-Mumbai 
(Western Region) 

+91 22 40170000 kuldeep@plexconcil.org / samit@plexconcil.org  

Northern Regional 
Office – Delhi 

+91 011-42181298/ 
26478821 

ashok@plexconcil.org /plexnr@plexconcil.org  

Southern Regional 
Office -Chennai 

+91 44 2829 2620 dayanidhi@plexconcil.org 

Eastern Regional 
Office-Kolkata 

+91 3322834497 nilotpal@plexconcil.org 

 

Sribash Dasmohapatra 
Executive Director 


